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GENERAL NOTICE

NOTICE 702 OF 2004

CORRECTION NOTICE - OF 2004
ELECTORAL COMMISSION

LIST OF CANDIDATES IN RESPECT OF THE SOCIALIST PARTY OF AZANIA'S
NATIONAL LIST AND REGIONAL LIST (EASTERN CAPE) FOR THE ELECTION
OF THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY AS WELL AS THE PROVINCIAL LISTS IN
RESPECT OF THE ELECTIONS OF THE EASTERN CAPE PROVINCIAL
LEGISLATURE ON 14 APRIL 2004

The Electoral Commission hereby publishes a correction notice in respect of the Socialist Party
of Azania's National list and Regional list (Eastern Cape) for the election of the National
Assembly, as well as the Provincial lists in respect of the elections of the Eastern Cape
Provincial Legislature, respectively. The lists as published in Government Gazette number
26209 dated 29 March 2004, are hereby substituted for the following revised lists set out

hereunder.
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Party THE SOCIALIST PARTY OF AZANIA
List Type National List

Election 14 Apr 2004 National Election
Province
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"MABASA

KHOAPA
MOKAE
MKHIZE
SRINIVASA
DUNA
MALAPELA
MONOANG
KALAOTE
BUTHELEZ|
MANAMELA
MGWEBI
MALIZA
NOMTSHAKAZI
PHASIWE
MYEZA

NKOANE
TLEANE
GCWENSA
NKOANE
LESUFI
MOKGATLE
MABILISA
NCALO
MOENG
PETER
MODIKO
JOOMA
KOKA
MOHAMED
TIBANE
MAEPA
SEOPOSENGOE
MOROE
CHAUKE
NTHAKO

‘First Names

TIYANI LYBON
BENNIE KHOAPA

GOMOLEMO DANIEL SCHOEMAN

PATRICK BAYO
MOODLEY
MONWABISI
MASHIASHIYE PHINEAS
OWEN PHATSOANE
NOMBUYISELO JOYCE
CHRISTINA THETHIWE
THABO SAFRED

SNAIL

VUMISILE GLADSTONE
JENTILE

SIBONGILE GLORIA

5206175273080
3704215286083

. 6408045898086

6008305641083
4610295160081
5708255741087
5905215599080
6801225315089
3402140202081
5811080565083
4701225336089
5210125879080
7601265742088
6206220945080
5603170722082

MUSAWENKOS! KHUTHAZELA CHARLES 5501145692085

JULIUS

MATSIDISO MARTHA
LEKGANTSH!I CONSOLE
LINDANI DANIEL
PATRICK DUSTY
MANKOTO LEVY
GALEBOE EDWIN

AMANDA PHINDILE VIOLET

LEONARD THEMBA
CECIL KGOSIDINTSI
STEPHANUS
KHOARIPE

ASHRAF ALLI ADAM
KGALUSHI DRAKE
MUSA

NDOMANE FRANS
SIPHO SIMON
DIKELEDI FRANCINAH
KAMOHELO ISAAC
MAGEZI JAMES
MOTSAMAI PATRICK

4103100270089
7008155643089
7208215330087
4110305415088
6205065814088
5207315685087
5701110920087
5911105217080
5605155917082
6109225211088
6607285454084
6202045200082
2706095176087
6505075732083
5304085750082
5005025687082
6212060745085
6701255332089
5608045586081
6410106501088
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37 MBONGO BHAMBADA BOB 6908165397082 Y
38 DLALISA KHANYELANI JETHRO 5204305581087 Y
39 MBEKO NTOMBENHLE CONSTANCE 7508080611085 Y
40 LUTHULI ROSE LUSIA 3607190259084 Y
41 MDHLELA BOTHOMANE J 5504045799084 Y
42 PHAKE KEDIEMETSE YVONNE 6303090731086 Y
43 JOOMA FATIMA 6308100211086 Y
44 TATCHELL ..VICTORWALTER .. . . 4504125505088 Y
45 MBHELE REJOICE VUMILE 6108310494088 Y
46 XuLy VUS! PETER 7110245529086 Y
47 PHAHLA MAGDELINE NTSWELENG 6704220598081 Y
48 PHAHLA GLENROSE MABAKOOENA 7502020264089 Y
49 GUMBI NOMUSA 8204260650080 Y
50 KAHLAI HENRY MOETI 7506086054086 Y
51 WOODFORD NADINE MARY 7111050131083 Y
52 MSOMI THULISIWE ZAMASOM! 7510050447086 Y
53 KOTU-RAMMOPO MALEBO GOABAMONG 5509040792082 Y
54 NGWENYA ROSE FRANCINA 5509060672081 Y
55 MABUSELA ZOLANI 7602255760080 Y
56 SOMTUNZI SIZWE SOLOMON 7211195770082 Y
57 MOEKWA THWANTHWADI BEN 7301215482089 Y
58 SONYANE SIMON 5704175598087 Y
59 MOTSHWANE RAUTSANE HARRY 5207125819082 Y
60 SONYANE AARON ' -6711215589082 Y
61 MAHLANGU JACKIE 6312055453086 Y
62 RAMPOU MALOSE JEFFREY 5602215824085 Y
63 GUMEDE SIBONGILE YVONNE 6710030560088 Y
64 KUBEKA BONGANI JUSTICE 5106045595089 Y
65 CELE NTOMBIFUTHI TERENCY 7202060348088 Y
66 ZONDO MKOMBISENI PETER 4308275297086 Y
67 SIBIYA FINA NTOMBENHLE 7708210401080 Y
68 MKHIZE DUDUZILE FORTUNATE 7312260677085 Y
69 NKOS! ROBERT NKOSINI 7106115412080 Y
70 KHANYILE NTOKOZO ARCHIBALD 7109235657089 Y
71 SIKHOSANA EDMUND 7707235331082 Y
72 DUNN VIN 7611055212085 Y
73 RICHARDS CLEMENT 6203165217088 Y
74 NTULI NTOMBIKAYISE 7909280499083 Y
75 MAPHUMULO * MAKHOSAZANE PROMISE 8208210705084 Y
76 GWALA NOTHANDO ZAMAGWALA 8106180731082 Y
77 LUTHULI BULELWA ZAMAZANGWA 7702100585086 Y
78 NGOBESE MKHONZEN! MNONTO 6403275385086 Y
79 METH CYRIL PHILLIP 4402065429080 Y
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80 METH MOLLY GLADYS 5205020146080 Y
81 MKHIZE SIBONGILE PRECIOUS 6911030570081 Y
82 NDLELA HAPPINESS THOBILE 6812070320082 Y
83 MOLEFE MAPULE IRIS 6001160830081 Y
84 MUTHWA DAPHNEY FIKELEPHI 6010190735087 Y
85 JOHNSON SHEREEN CORNELIA 7506300275087 Y
86 MADLALA BEKA NICODIMA 5604295734085 Y
87 MKHIZE CYNTHIA 6112270149088 Y
88 LUTHULI NHLANHLA 5203285866087 Y
89 BIYELA KENNETH PHILAN} 7212246159085 Y
90 MDLALOSE SIPHO SYDNEY 5910085403080 Y
91 MINNIE CORNELIUS 3804275097089 Y
92 GUBESE BUYISILE BEATRICE 8010240310087 Y
93 HESLCP ANTHONY 5504115738086 Y
94 MEYER MORGAN 6310275054085 Y
95 PHUME MARIA 6604060343087 Y
96 NKITSENG ULRICH ZACHARY CHABANE TAKI 7103225365084 Y
97 LETLATSA SAIYED SALMAN AL-FARSI 6501015696082 Y
98 NZAMA DUMISANI CHRISTMAS 6612265326088 Y
99 LUTHULI MSAWAKHE LIFANA 6603075463088 Y
100  MKHIZE ADREAS MUZIKABABA 7103045565087 Y
101 MURRAY JENNIFER THEODORAH 7112160385080 Y
102  KHUZWAYO MARY SAMUKELISIWE 6807050300088 Y
103  JEROME MARY DOROTHY 3911040021086 Y
104  KOTELANA XOLISA 7909190587081 Y
105  XABA SIBONGILE ELIZABETH 4812260393081 Y
106  MCHUNU FRANCIS MBONGELENI 6801016066081 Y
107  JOSEPH ELIZABETH PATIENCE 6504290241087 Y
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Party THE SOCIALIST PARTY OF AZANIA
List Type Regional List

Election 14 Apr 2004 National Election
Province Eastern Cape

asition Last Name .~ - SFirst Nai

E MABASA . TIYANI LYBON 5206175279080 Y
2 BUTHELEZI CHRISTINA THETHIWE 5811080565083 Y
3 KALAOTE NOMBUYISELO JOYCE 3402140202081 Y
4 MKHIZE PATRICK BAYO 6008305641083 Y
5 MOKAE GOMOLEMO DANIEL SCHOEMAN 6408045898086 Y
6 MONOANG OWEN PHATSOANE 6801225315089 Y
7 DUNA MONWABISI 5708255741087 Y
8 MOLEFE MAPULE IRIS 6001160830081 Y
9 PETER STEPHANUS 6109225211088 Y
10 MOLOSE SINDILE 6905205731080 Y
11 GQOMORO FIKISWA CONSTANCE 6908130727080 Y
12 SIKADE KHONZILE ELPHEUS 5909035926085 Y
13 NONYATHI KUNANA LOUIS 6402015188081 Y
14 MABUSELA ZOLANI 7602255760080 Y
15 MOKOENA NOPASIKA OCTAVIA 7004170784081 Y
16 DAVID NOKWENDA 5205150310084 Y
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Party THE SOCIALIST PARTY OF AZANIA

List Type Provincial List

Election 14 Apr 2004 Provincial Election

Province Eastern Cape

‘Position Last Name " First Names

1 MABUSELA ZOLANI

2 SOMTUNZI SIZWE SOLOMON

3 HINANA LULEKA THILDA

4 JOYI PUMEZA

5 TYWAKAD! MZWANDILE

6 NGCAPE MPUMELELO LAWRENCE
7 NZIWENI MESHACK THEMBA MBALELO
8 NONYATHI KUNANA LOUIS

9 SIKADE KHONZILE ELPHEUS
10 GQOMORO FIKISWA CONSTANCE
11 RUBUSANA XOLELWA

12 FETMAN KOLEKA AGRINNETTE
13 TYISO NONDUMISO

14 THUPENI YOLANDA NOZWELETHU
15 MOLOSE SINDILE

16 MOKOENA NOPASIKA OCTAVIA
17 DAVID NOKWENDA

18 HINANA ASANDA

19 NGWENYANE JOHN SAKHIWO

20 MABOKELA SIYABULELA

21 NOHLOHLO NOLINDELA

22 SOMTUNZI SIKELELWA GRATHEL
23 SOMTUNZI NONCEBA CYNTHIA

24 NTISANA KHANYISWA

25 SENTENI NONTU THUZELO

26 BULISILE MTUTUZELI

27 MALIZA VUMISILE GLADSTONE

7602255760080
7211195770082
7609080755084
7701290479084
7610285889084
6604265584089
7312215509086
6402015188081
5909035926085
6909130727080
8207281076086
5703110679085
8307180563083
8311290565087
6805205731080
7004170784081
5205150310084
7807200527084
7428015654086
8205106160085
6311215004683
8204250590080
4904240256080
6410200942089
7210150624086
690857090806

7601265742088
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